
(Compressed Courses) 
 

College of Health Sciences 
Occupational Therapy Program (OT-III) 

Spring Quarter: April 21 – May 16, 2025 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

8:30      

9:00 OTHED 1794: 
Capstone 

Completion 
 

M. Robinson 
 

AH 256 
 

 

OTHED 1795: 
Current Issues in 

OT Practice 
 

S. Higgins 
 

AH 256 
 

OTHED 1703: 
Professional 

Development III 
 

M. Kovic 
 

AH 256 
 

OTHED 1797: 
Board 

Examination 
Preparation 

 
L. Knecht-Sabres 

 
AH 256 

 

Meetings for 
OTHED 1794: 

Capstone 
Completion 

 
or 
 

5/2/2025 
Suarez Research 

Day 
 
 

or  
 

5/16/25  
Capstone Poster 

Presentations    
9am-12pm & 
Graduation 

Luncheon 12:30-
2:30pm 

 
 

9:30 

10:00 

10:30 

11:00 

11:30 

12:00 

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 
12:30 

1:00 OTHED 1794: 
Capstone 

Completion 
 

M. Robinson 
 

AH 256 
 

 

Program 
meetings, 

conversations, 
presentations 

AH 254 

OTHED 1703: 
Professional 

Development III 
 

M. Kovic 
 

AH 256 
 

OTHED 1797: 
Board 

Examination 
Preparation 

 
L. Knecht-Sabres 

 
AH 256 

 

1:30 

2:00 Department 
Meeting 

 
CARD 306 

2:30 

3:00 

3:30 

4:00      

 

 
Note: The Therapy Ed Prep course will be held on Thursday, April 24 and Friday, April 25 – two full days.  
 

Draft 11/17/24 

Type Course Course Title Course Director Credits 

Required OTHED 1703 Professional Development III Mark Kovic 2 credits 

Required OTHED 1794 Capstone Completion Monika Robinson 2 credits 

Required OTHED 1795 Current Issues in OT Practice Susanne Higgins 1 credit 

Required OTHED 1797 Board Examination Preparation Lisa Knecht-Sabres 2 credits 

Required OTHED 1786 Doctoral Internship (Off Campus- 
January 6 – April 11, 2025) 

Monika Robinson 6 credits 


