College of Health Sciences

Occupational Therapy Program (OT-III)

Spring Quarter: April 21 – May 16, 2025

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
8:30	•		·	,	·
9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30	OTHED 1794: Capstone Completion M. Robinson AH 256	OTHED 1795: Current Issues in OT Practice S. Higgins AH 256	OTHED 1703: Professional Development III M. Kovic AH 256	OTHED 1797: Board Examination Preparation L. Knecht-Sabres AH 256	Meetings for OTHED 1794: Capstone Completion or 5/2/2025 Suarez Research Day
12:30	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	or 5/16/25 Capstone Poster Presentations
1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30	OTHED 1794: Capstone Completion M. Robinson AH 256	Program meetings, conversations, presentations AH 254 Department Meeting CARD 306	OTHED 1703: Professional Development III M. Kovic AH 256	OTHED 1797: Board Examination Preparation L. Knecht-Sabres AH 256	9am-12pm & Graduation Luncheon 12:30- 2:30pm
4:00					

Type	Course	Course Title	Course Director	Credits
Required	OTHED 1703	Professional Development III	Mark Kovic	2 credits
Required	OTHED 1794	Capstone Completion	Monika Robinson	2 credits
Required	OTHED 1795	Current Issues in OT Practice	Susanne Higgins	1 credit
Required	OTHED 1797	Board Examination Preparation	Lisa Knecht-Sabres	2 credits
Required	OTHED 1786	Doctoral Internship (Off Campus-	Monika Robinson	6 credits
		January 6 – April 11, 2025)		

Note: The Therapy Ed Prep course will be held on Thursday, April 24 and Friday, April 25 – two full days.